This study examined the frequency, trends, and determinants of substance usage among tertiary students at Federal 

Polytechnic Nekede, Owerri West, Imo State. The investigation was directed by four research questions and two 

hypotheses. Students were asked questions and given oral interviews to get the data. There were about fifteen thousand 

(15,000) students in the study population, and the sample size was made up of ninety (90) questionnaires sent to chosen 

respondents.  

The results showed that a lot of students at Federal Polytechnic Nekede utilise drugs, which is in line with what other